

Willistown Troop 78 Media Policy ("Policy")

Willistown Troop 78 (the "Troop") and its chartering organization, Friends of Troop 78, Inc. ("Friends"), in the regular course of holding Scouting events, including without limitation camping trips, Troop meetings and events, and Chester County Council-affiliated events ("Scouting Activity" and collectively "Scouting Activities"), may record such events and those participating in such events using still photography, videography, audio recording or other fixed media ("Recordings"). Recordings are used solely to preserve such events for posterity, and to publicize and promote such events and the Troop in general. Recordings are sometimes reproduced and appear in other media, such as on the Troop website, in the Troop Newsletter, Troop social media accounts and/or in other promotional or publicizing media of the Troop, Friends, Chester County Council or the BSA. Participation in any such event constitutes implied consent of the participant or the participant's parent or guardian to such Recordings and the use of Recordings as provided for in this Policy.

The Troop and Friends identify Scouts in media ONLY by Scout's first name and last initial. Adult participants may be identified by both a first and a last name. By allowing a Scout to participate in Scouting Activities, adult parents and guardians of that Scout are deemed to have granted the Troop and Friends permission to use Recordings of the Scout as provided for in this Policy. Further, by participating in Scouting Activities themselves (where "participating" includes attendance alone), persons of majority age, for themselves and for any non-Scout minor children participating in the Scouting Activities in question, are deemed to have granted the Troop and Friends permission to use Recordings of the foregoing persons as provided for in this Policy.